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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

VIPTELA, INC.,
Petitioners,
VS. Case No.
IPR2017-00684
FATPIPE NETWORKS PRIVATE
LIMITED,

Patent Owner.

PROCEEDINGS HELD VIA TELECONFERENCE
New York, New York
Tuesday, May 22, 2018
2:30 p-m.
BEFORE:
JUDGE CHRISTA P. ZADO
JUDGE STACEY G. WHITE
JUDGE MICHELLE N. WORMMEESTER

Reported by:
Jennifer Ocampo-Guzman, CRR, CLR
JOB NO. 142539
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May 22, 2018
2:30 a.m.

Proceedings held via
teleconference, taken by Jennifer
Ocampo-Guzman, a Certified Real-Time
Shorthand Reporter and Notary Public of
the State of New York.
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Proceedings

JUDGE ZADO: Good afternoon. This
iIs Judge Zado and with me on the call
today are Judges White and Wormmeester.
And this iIs pertaining to IPR2017-00684.

And we will just start with the
rollcall. Who do we have on the call
for petitioner?

MR. HILTON: Yes, Your Honors, we
have Robert Hilton, from McGuireWoods
and also Jason Cook from McGuireWoods.

JUDGE ZADO: Thank you.

And who do we have on the call for
the patent owner?

MR. MATTSON: Good afternoon, Your
Honor. This is Robert Mattson with the
Oblon firm for patent owner. With me is
my partner, Sameer Gokhale and we also
have a court reporter on the line as
well.

JUDGE ZADO: Okay. Thank you. We
would just ask that after this call that
patent owner have the transcript for
this call uploaded into the system for

this case.

Page 4

TCQ Dannrtina _ \Alnarldwida Q77 _7N2_0EQN

DOC KET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Proceedings

MR. MATTSON: Certainly.

JUDGE ZADO: Okay. Great. So the
reason we"re having this call 1s a
recap. Earlier in this case we
instituted -- we iIssued an order
instituting on all challenges iIn this
case, not just the challenges we
instituted on, and for now, 1 just
wanted to start with an update from the
parties.

We previously had a call last week
to discuss various ways to handle our
institution of all the claims and all
challenges.

And 1 guess we will just start with
petitioner, as far as an update as to
whether or not the parties want to
jointly agree to terminate the portion
of the proceeding we iInstituted on
versus whether the parties would like to
move forward on all of these challenges.

MR. HILTON: Thank you, Your Honor.
So the parties have not come to an

agreement on this. Our position, as
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